

Present : Srimayi Kundu

Order no. 13 dtd. 14.05.2024

In view of Notification no. 1442-G dtd 16.04.2024 Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta has declared the 13th May, 2024 holiday on account of MP Election, 2024.

Record is put up today.

To 2.07.2024 for SR in respect of OP/Owner, hearing of petition U/o 1 Rule 10(2) and 13 of the of CPC 1908 and WS.

D/C by me.

Judge MACT , Kalna

Judge MACT , Kalna