

Order no. 16 dtd 12.11.2024

On behalf of the Petitioner an adjournment petition is filed with a prayer to allow the petition. SR for OP/Owner has not been received.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner is present.

Heard the submission. Considered. Prayer is allowed

The case is adjourned today.

To 13.02.2025 for SR for OP/Owner and hearing of the petition u/o 1 Rule 10(2) and 13 of CPC.

D/C by me.

Judge MACT, Kalna

Judge MACT, Kalna